

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 23056/2019

A. SRIRAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105862/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.105864/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23052/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101525/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.101514/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Diary No.23546/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.10122/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.101721/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.105864/2019, IA No.101514/2019 & IA No.101721/2019

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and also the learned counsel for the complainant who appears on caveat. The learned counsel for the complainant bring to the notice of Court the order dated 17.07.2019 passed in IA No.99277/2019 in SLP (Cr1.) Diary No.23144/2019.

The applications seeking exemption from surrendering is allowed subject to the condition that the petitioner(s) will deposit sum of Rs.40 lakhs within a period of four weeks. The amount will be deposited before the Indian Bank, Madras High Court Branch, Chennai.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER