

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 125574/2019, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).
23056/2019

A. SRIRAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No. 125574/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23052/2019 (II-C)
(FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 125578/2019)

Diary No(s). 23546/2019 (II-C)
(FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 125829/2019)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the order dated 26.7.2019, petitioner had to deposit Rs. One Crore Sixty Lakhs i.e. Rs. 40 Lakhs each seeking exemption from surrendering.

Heard learned counsel for parties from both sides.

....contd.

Learned counsel for petitioners has stated that petitioners have already arranged demand drafts for Rs. 90 lakhs and further taking steps to mobilise the remaining amount for deposit. He seeks further four weeks' time to deposit the amount.

In view of the statement made and the reasons stated in the application, four weeks' time as a last chance is granted from today, to deposit the amount in terms of the order passed by the Court.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER