

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 23144/2019

VIKRAM MANKAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 30-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that amount of Rs.Two Crores has been deposited in the Indian Bank, Madras High Court Branch, Chennai. Ld.counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to bring on record the legal representatives of petitioner No.3.

Re-notify after four weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER