

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 23144/2019

VIKRAM MANKAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 157552/2019 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 99278/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner(s) the requirement of substitution of the legal representative(s) of deceased petitioner No.3 is dispensed with at the risk of the continuing petitioner(s).

Office to process the matter for listing before the Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

