

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 23056/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2019 in CRLRC No. 509/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

A. SRIRAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.) AND

D. NO. 23052/2019, D. No. 23546/2019

Date : 04-12-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Counsel for the parties :

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

Mr. Anish R Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with SLP(Crl.) D. No. 23144/2019 on 06.12.2019 before appropriate Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR