

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).11021/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2019 in CRLRC No.511/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

VIKRAM MANKAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 99278/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23052/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 101525/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 23056/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R., IA No. 105862/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 23546/2019 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 101722/2019)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Rafi, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasad Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 16.03.2020.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**