

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 11021/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2019 in CRLRC No. 511/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

VIKRAM MANKAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

([TO RETAIN ITS POSITION])

WITH ALL THE CONNECTED SLPs

Date : 20-09-2021 This matter was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Asif Ali Zaidi, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR (Mentined by)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all the Special Leave Petitions on 26.10.2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER