

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 23144/2019

VIKRAM MANKAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. SRINIVASAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.99278/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.99277/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 17-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.99277/2019

It is submitted that petitioner No.3 is deceased and his legal heirs are proposed to be brought on record. Let necessary steps be taken within four weeks. Let the remaining petitioners deposit further Rs.2 crores within a period of four weeks. Subject to the same, the application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

Let the deposit be made before the Indian Bank, Madras High Court Branch, Chennai where the earlier amount is stated to have been deposited pursuant to the directions of the Madras High Court.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER